## OF PUBLICATION

## December 6, 2024

City of Richmond Hill, York Region

Cedar Avenue, from Major Mackenzie Drive East to Fox Run Crescent (north leg), City of Richmond Hill

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Cedar Avenue Watermain Replacement (RFQ-2410063)

To the above premises was substantially performed on: December 2, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 2, 2024

Name of owner: City of Richmond Hill

Address for service: 225 East Beaver Creek Road, Richmond Hill, Ontario,

L4B 3P4

Name of contractor: N.S.J Waterworx Group Ltd.

Address for service: 8-245 Riviera Dr, Markham, Ontario L3R 5J9

Name of payment certi er: Sebouh Apigian

Address: 225 East Beaver Creek Road, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4B 3P4

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: City of Richmond Hill, 225 East Beaver Creek Road, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4B 3P4

Publication date: December 6, 2024

Form ID: F9-102413

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-102413</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice